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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Surpass Tech Innovation LLC 

provides notice that it will take the deposition of Tsu-Jae King Liu, Petitioners’ 

declarant, on October 30, 2015 at 9:30 a.m., or a time mutually agreed upon by 

counsel, and continuing until completed at the offices of Petitioners’ counsel: 

Convington & Burling 
333 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 700 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065-1418 
 
The deposition will be conducted before an office authorized to administer 

oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically and may be recorded by 

video with arrangements to be made by counsel for Patent Owner. 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have agreed upon this date 

and location for Dr. Liu’s deposition. 

Dated:  October 13, 2015 Respectfully submitted, 
 
By:   /s/ Wayne M. Helge 

Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905) 
Donald L. Jackson (Reg. No. 41,090) 
Michael R. Casey (Reg. No. 40,294) 
Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 
8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500 
McLean, VA 22102 
Telephone: 571-765-7700 
Fax: 571-765-7200 
Email: whelge@dbjg.com 
Email: djackson@dbjg.com  
Email: mcasey@dbjg.com 
 Counsel for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on October 13, 2015, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing Patent Owner’s Notice of Deposition of Tsu-Jae King Liu is being 

served via email to the Petitioners at the correspondence addresses of record as 

follows: 

Lead Counsel: Jay I. Alexander (Reg. No. 32,678) of Covington & Burling LLP  
Backup Counsels: Andrea G. Reister (Reg. No. 36,253) and Gregory S. Discher 
(Reg. No. 42,488) of Covington & Burling LLP; Michelle Carniaux (Reg. No. 
36,098) and John Flock (Reg. No. 39,670) of Kenyon & Kenyon LLP 
Electronic Service: jalexander@cov.com; areister@cov.com; gdischer@cov.com, 
Sony-SurpassTech@kenyon.com 
 
 
 
 By:   /s/ Wayne M. Helge 

 USPTO Reg. No. 56,905 
 DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & 

GOWDEY, LLP 
8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500 
McLean, VA 22102 
Telephone: 571-765-7700 
Fax: 571-765-7200 
Email: whelge@dbjg.com 
      
 Counsel for Patent Owner 
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